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Subject RE: Skips: 6 Sumatra road
From James <james@glynnsskips.co.uk>
To Francis Hur <francis@francishur.com>
Copy Suzie Willis <suzie.willis@hotmail.com>, Martin Cleary

<martin@glynnsskips.co.uk>, milosz.kazmierczak@yahoo.com
<milosz.kazmierczak@yahoo.com>, info@haringey-
basements.london <info@haringey-basements.london>

Date 31.10.2017 14:08

Hi Francis

 

Yes our vehicles will only go to and from site between the hours of 10am to 3pm.

 

Regards

 

James Morfe�

Glynn's skips

Unit 6 neasden goods yard

Neasden lane

Neasden

NW10 2UG

Phone:02089696666

Fax:02084525050

 

From: francishur@gmail.com [mailto:francishur@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Francis Hur 
Sent: 31 October 2017 14:03 
To: James 
Cc: Suzie Willis; Martin Cleary; milosz.kazmierczak@yahoo.com; info@haringey-basements.london 
Subject: Re: Skips: 6 Sumatra road

 

Hi James,

 

Thanks for the emails and attachments below.

 

Please could you confirm that pickup and delivery will only occur between 10am and 3pm. There is a primary
school just a block away from the site and we need to be addressing the increased risk of more kids and their
parents going about at peak times.

 

Kind regards,
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Francis

 

Francis Hur Architecture Ltd

First Floor

108 Lady Margaret Road

London N19 5EX

www.francishur.com

 

 

On 31 October 2017 at 12:46, James <james@glynnsskips.co.uk> wrote:

Hi Suzie 
 
I have received the route plans and yes as and when we need to my drivers will follow the plan. 
 
Regards 
 
James Morfett 
Glynn's skips 
Unit 6 neasden goods yard 
Neasden lane 
Neasden 
NW10 2UG 
Phone:02089696666 
Fax:02084525050 
 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Suzie Willis [mailto:suzie.willis@hotmail.com] 
Sent: 30 October 2017 23:21 
To: James; Suzie Willis

Cc: Martin Cleary; francis@francishur.com; milosz.kazmierczak@yahoo.com; info@haringey-basements.london 
Subject: RE: Skips: 6 Sumatra road 
 
 
 Dear James. 
 
 Further our emails of today  as below) and confirmation from you that Glynns Skips : 
 
- are a Gold FORS rated company, 
- your drivers have passed the Safe Urban Drivers test, 
 - and your vechles are fitted with both cameras and left hand turn alerting mechansism, 
 
 I attach a route from your comapny base a tUnit 6 Neasden lane NW10 2UG to our site at 6 Sumatra Road NW61
PU  which minimises driving on cycling lanes as well as to trying to avoid things such as the school near the site. 
Please can you confirm your drivers wil use this route 
 
 Please can you also  confirm the waste pickups will only occur between 10am and 3pm (in order to avoid school
drop-off/pick-up times and rush hours). 
 
 Please could you 'reply all' so our contractors will also receive required information. 
 
Many thanks for your timely assistance 
 Kind regards 
Suzie 
 
 
________________________________________ 
From: James [james@glynnsskips.co.uk] 
Sent: 30 October 2017 14:26 
To: Suzie Willis 

http://www.francishur.com/
mailto:james@glynnsskips.co.uk
mailto:suzie.willis@hotmail.com
mailto:francis@francishur.com
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Cc: Martin Cleary; francis@francishur.com 
Subject: RE: Skips: 6 Sumatra road 
 
Hi Suzie 
 
That's ok and yes all the vehicles have the left hand turning mechanism. 
 
Regards 
 
James Morfett 
Glynn's skips 
Unit 6 neasden goods yard 
Neasden lane 
Neasden 
NW10 2UG 
Phone:02089696666 
Fax:02084525050 
 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Suzie Willis [mailto:suzie.willis@hotmail.com] 
Sent: 30 October 2017 14:20 
To: James; Suzie Willis 
Cc: Martin Cleary; francis@francishur.com 
Subject: RE: Skips: 6 Sumatra road 
 
 Hi James many thanks.. 
 Sorry to be so peristent can you also confirm the lorroes ahve left have left hand turning alert mechanism? 
 Kind regards 
 Suzie 
 
________________________________________ 
From: James [james@glynnsskips.co.uk] 
Sent: 30 October 2017 14:13 
To: Suzie Willis 
Cc: Martin Cleary; francis@francishur.com 
Subject: RE: Skips: 6 Sumatra road 
 
Hi Suzie 
 
All my drivers have completed the safe urban driving test, and all our vehicles are fitted with 4 cameras. 2 at the
front and 2 at the rear of the vehicle. 
 
I have attached a copy of the fors certificate and also that shows you on page 2 about the safe urban driving test. 
 
Regards 
 
James Morfett 
Glynn's skips 
Unit 6 neasden goods yard 
Neasden lane 
Neasden 
NW10 2UG 
Phone:02089696666 
Fax:02084525050 
 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Suzie Willis [mailto:suzie.willis@hotmail.com] 
Sent: 30 October 2017 12:43 
To: James 
Cc: Martin Cleary; francis@francishur.com 
Subject: RE: Skips: 6 Sumatra road 
 
 Many thanks James, 
 
 Thanks for confirmation of the price of the skip. 
Golds FORs registerd is great, a certificate would be fantastic and I will ask Francis Hur our architect to provide a
map. 

mailto:francis@francishur.com
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 Please could you also confirm by email that your drivers have completed a Safe Urban Driving Test and your
vehicles which are over 3.5T are fitted with blind spot minimisation camera and left turning alert mechanism, ( I
have spoken with Shahida Sanessie in Camden planning department again today and he confirms we are rquired to
have this evidence for our CMP). 
 
 We would then like to proceed if we may to appoint you as our chosen Skip provider. 
 
 Kind regards 
 Suzie 
 
 
 
________________________________________ 
From: James [james@glynnsskips.co.uk] 
Sent: 30 October 2017 12:32 
To: Suzie Willis 
Cc: Martin Cleary 
Subject: RE: Skips: 6 Sumatra road 
 
Hi Suzie 
 
Yes we are fors gold registered. ( I can provide if needed a copy of our fors certificate) 
 
It would also be helpful if you could provide us with a map of the routes we are required to take. 
 
The cost of an 8yrd skip is £230 + vat. 
 
Regards 
 
James Morfett 
Glynn's skips 
Unit 6 neasden goods yard 
Neasden lane 
Neasden 
NW10 2UG 
Phone:02089696666 
Fax:02084525050 
[cid:image001.png@01D3517B.282E8140] 
 
From: Suzie Willis [mailto:suzie.willis@hotmail.com] 
Sent: 30 October 2017 10:44 
To: James 
Cc: martin@glynnsskips.c.uk 
Subject: Skips: 6 Sumatra road 
 
 Dear James 
 
Further to out telephone conversation regarding our basement conversion job at 6 Sumatra Road, NW6 1PUand
with respect to Camden's requirements for their Construction Management Plan, we would be grateful if you could
confirm the following: 
 
Gynns Skips is: 
 
-FORS Gold Accredited  (- do you have a copy of this certificate electronically available?) 
 
 
- In addition  that your drivers have completed a Safe Urban Driving Test and your vehicles which are over 3.5T are
fitted with blind spot minimisation camera and left turning alert mechanism. 
 
 
-  We are also required to provide a plan of routes to and from your waste management facility to the site at 6
Sumatra Road mapped out to minimise driving on cycling lanes as well as to try to avoid things such as the school
near the site and  confirmation the waste pickups will only occur between 10am and 3pm (in order to avoid school
drop-off/pick-up times and rush hours). - Would you be happy for us to provide you with this map? 
 
-  Camden parking permit site only allows the skip company to book parking permits if they are to be kept on the
road and require a licence,  is you company able to do this ? 
We are aware of the cost of the permit, which is an admin fee of £45 for two weeks £78 for 4 weeks and then a
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cost of  £28 per day. 
 
 Finally please can you confirm the price of an 8 yard skip, we anticipate will need a min of 25 over a three month
period. 
Kind regards, 
Suzie 
 
 
 
 
 

 


